KMP’s to subscribe to the offer

Except Mr. Hari Prakash Agrawal,  Director of the Company who will
subscribe to the Equity Shares in the preferential issue, none of the
other promoters and directors or key managerial personnel of the
Company intend to apply/ subscribe to any of the Equity Shares

The proposed time within which the
allotment shall be completed

12 months from the date of passing of special resolution

The names of the proposed allottees and
the percentage of post preferential offer
capital that may be held by them

Proposed Allottee:

Mr. Hari Prakash Agrawal  :  10,00,000   shares

Mrs. Utpal Agrawal   :   5,00,000   shares

HP Agrawal HUF   :   15,00,000 shares

Mr. Anand Bharti   :   50,000 shares

Post Percentage:

Mr. Hari Prakash Agrawal  -  27.20%

Mr. Utpal Agrawal   -  3.24%
  HP Agrawal HUF   - 12.45%

Anand Bharti   - 0.64%

The change in control, if any, in the
company that would occur consequent to
preferential offer

N.A.

Justification for the allotment proposed to
be made for consideration other than
cash together with valuation report of the
registered valuer

N.A.

SECUR INDUSTRIES LIMITED 2017-2018

7

Pre and post allotment shareholding pattern:

Sr.
No.

Category Pre-Issue (as on 31.05.2018) Post-Issue

No. of
Shares
held

% of
Shareholding

No. of
Shares
held

% of
Shareholding

A Promoters’
holding

1 Indian:

 Individual 7902421 62.42 10952421 69.71

Bodies
Corporate

1154605 9.12 1154605 7.35

Sub-Total 9057026 71.54 12107026 77.06

2 Foreign
Promoters

- - - -

Sub-Total (A) 9057026 71.54 12107026 77.06

B Non-
Promoters’
holding:

1 Institutional
Investors

2 Non-
Institutions:

 Private
Corporate
Bodies

141400 1.12 141400 0.90

 Indian Public 3462003 27.34 3462003 22.04

 Others
(Including
NRIs)

Sub-Total (B) 3603403 28.46 3603403 22.94

GRAND
TOTAL

12660429 100% 15710429 100%

For & on Behalf of Board of Directors,

Secur Industries Limited.

Hari Prakash Agrawal

(Chairman & Director)

DIN: 00421360

Place: Ghaziabad

Date: 12.06.2018

SECUR INDUSTRIES LIMITED 2017-2018

8

DIRECTORS’ REPORT

To,

THE SHAREHOLDER(S),

Your Directors have pleasure in presenting the 29th Annual Report together with the audited statement of accounts of the Company

for the financial year ended 31st March, 2018..

1. FINANCIAL RESULTS

Sl. No. PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR (2017-18) PREVIOUS YEAR (2016 -17)

1. Sales and other income 78,96,775 6,31,856

2. Profit before Depreciation 44,27,878 (25,71,310)

3. Depreciation 5,305 5,305

4. Profit after Depreciation but before Taxation   44,22,573 (25,76,310)

5. Provision for Taxation NIL NIL

6. Profit after Depreciation and Taxation 44,22,573 (25,76,310)

7. Surplus brought forward from previous year NIL NIL

8. Profit available for Appropriation NIL NIL

9. Proposed Dividend NIL NIL

10. Tax on Proposed Dividend NIL NIL

11. Transfer to General Reserve NIL NIL

12. Balance Surplus carried to Balance Sheet 44,22,573 (25,76,310)

2  RESULTS OF OPERATIONS & STATE OF COMPANY’S AFFAIRS

The Company recorded a turnover of ̀  78,96,775 during the year as against 6,31,856 in the previous year and the Company has